September 2021 Grants List

Organization
Great Lakes
Ecology Center Inc

Ann Arbor MI

Environmental Law & Policy
Center Of The Midwest
Chicago IL

Environmental Leadership
Program

GREENBELT MD

Friends Of The Detroit River
Taylor MI

Friends Of The Rouge
Plymouth MI

Inforum

Detroit M1
Council Of State
Governments Ltd.

Lombard IL

Purpose

to build a robust PFAS Action Network in
Michigan that addresses existing contamination
and prevents future pollution

to develop a binational network of public policy
researchers, environmental NGO attorneys and
academics to promote a better exchange of best
practices, resources, and policies across the
Great Lakes region.

provide training, coaching, and support to
environmental leaders in Southeast Michigan,
and in particular, those leaders within the
foundation’s portfolio as part of our Great Lakes
Regional Network

to develop and implement a new stewardship
program and cultivate more stewards of the
Detroit River.

to continue and expand Rain Gardens to the
Rescue

to establish programming to match, recruit, and
coach potential members with corporate/business
backgrounds for boards of nonprofit
organizations

to continue educating and connecting
policymakers and developing policies and
recommendations for reducing nutrient pollution
in the Great Lakes and St. Lawrence River
systems.

Environmental Health, Justice & Sustainable Dev

CHN Housing Partners

Cleveland OH

Michigan Environmental
Council
Lansing M1

to conduct an opportunity analysis of a lead safe
home fund in Detroit including quantitative and
qualitative analyses related to demand for lead
funding; determination of the cost/benefit of
funding available to landlords for lead-safe
interim controls; and determination of the
potential landscape of public and private funders
for a new lead safe fund for landlords in
Detroit/Wayne County.

to create, launch, and support a school bus anti-
idling campaign.

Amount

$52,500
in year 2 of 2

$25,000
in year 2 of 2

$25,000
in year 3 of 3

$330,000

over 3 years

$50,000
in year 2 of 2

$32,000
in year 2 of 2

$50,000

$30,000

$80,000

over 2 years



Southeastern Michigan Health
Association

Detroit M1
Southwest Detroit
Environmental Vision Project

Detroit M1

Wayne Metropolitan
Community Action Agency

Detroit M1

Anchor Arts Organizations
Arts League Of Michigan Inc

Detroit M1

Detroit Symphony Orchestra
Hall Inc
Detroit M1

to build a database that will inform strategies to
reduce lead risks in the City of Detroit.

to reduce asthma triggers and cases in Southwest
Detroit by engaging the businesses, institutions,
and the residential community in planning and
action to reduce air pollution and mitigate the
impact of air pollution.

for the Detroit Residents First Fund, a
collaborative funding initiative that will support
Detroit residents in achieving their goals for
environmentally healthy and culturally vibrant
neighborhoods.

to solidify the Carr Center’s expansion of
programs and infrastructure.

to build the endowment of the Detroit Symphony
Orchestra, ensuring long-term financial and
artistic viability

Detroit Arts Support: vear 2 of 2 for general operating support

826 Michigan

All The Worlds A Stage

Allied Media Projects Inc
ACCESS

Arts & Scraps

Arts League Of Michigan Inc
Birmingham Bloomfield Art Center
Carrie Morris Arts Production
College For Creative Studies
Community House Association
Cranbrook Educational Community
Culturesource

Detroit Artists Market

Detroit Chamber Winds & Strings
Detroit Childrens Choir Inc
Detroit Educational Television
Detroit Historical Society

The Detroit Institute Of Arts
Detroit Jazz Festival Foundation
Detroit Public Library Friends
Detroit Public Theatre

Detroit Symphony Orchestra
Detroit Zoological Society

Far Conservatory

Garage Cultural Inc

Heritage Works

$15,000
$10,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$100,000
$50,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$100,000
$25,000
$100,000
$25,000
$10,000
$15,000
$100,000
$100,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000

$120,000

$100,000

over 2 years

$80,000
in year 3 of 3

$250,000
in year 3 of 3

$250,000
payment 3 of 3



Insideout Literary Arts Project
Jewish Ensemble Theatre

Living Arts

Marygrove Conservancy

Matrix Theatre Company Inc
Michigan Opera Theatre
Michigan Science Center
Michigan State University
Millan Theatre Company
Mosaic Youth Theater

Motown Historical Museum
Museum of African American History
Museum Of Contemporary Art Detroit
Music Hall

Pewabic Society Inc

Planet Ant Theatre Inc
Plowshares Theatre Company
Power House Productions

The Scarab Club

Sidewalk Detroit

Signal Return Inc

Southwest Detroit Business Association
Sphinx Organization Inc
Stratford Shakespearean Festival
The Heidelberg Project

The Edison Institute Inc
Meadow Brook Theatre

Wayne State University

Wayne State University

Wayne State University
WEMU-FM

YMCA Of Metropolitan Detroit
YMCA Of Metropolitan Detroit
Young Nation

TOTAL

Special Opportunities
Community Foundation for

Southeast Michigan
Detroit M1
Foundation for Detroit's
Future
Detroit M1
Grand Totals

$15,000
$15,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000
$25,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000
$15,000
$15,000
$25,000
$15,000
$25,000
$25,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$15,000
$10,000
$10,000 for COMPAS
$25,000
$100,000
$15,000
$100,000
$25,000
$15,000
$15,000
$25,000
$15,000
$10,000 for Y-Arts
$15,000 for the Birmingham Family YMCA
$10,000

to support more green spaces

for a multi-year commitment to support the
Detroit Grand Bargain as part of a coalition of
funders

$1,545,000

$100,000

$500,000
in year 8 of 20

$3,619,500



