September 2021 Grants List

September 2021 Grants List				
Organization <u>Great Lakes</u>	Purpose	Amount		
Ecology Center Inc	to build a robust PFAS Action Network in	\$52,500		
	Michigan that addresses existing contamination	in year 2 of 2		
Ann Arbor MI	and prevents future pollution			
Environmental Law & Policy	to develop a binational network of public policy	\$25,000		
Center Of The Midwest	researchers, environmental NGO attorneys and	in year 2 of 2		
	academics to promote a better exchange of best			
	practices, resources, and policies across the			
Chicago IL	Great Lakes region.			
Environmental Leadership	provide training, coaching, and support to	\$25,000		
Program	environmental leaders in Southeast Michigan,	in year 3 of 3		
	and in particular, those leaders within the			
GREENBELT MD	foundation's portfolio as part of our Great Lakes			
	Regional Network			
Friends Of The Detroit River	to develop and implement a new stewardship	\$330,000		
	program and cultivate more stewards of the	over 3 years		
Taylor MI	Detroit River.			
Friends Of The Rouge	to continue and expand Rain Gardens to the	\$50,000		
Plymouth MI	Rescue	in year 2 of 2		
		** *		
Inforum	to establish programming to match, recruit, and	\$32,000		
	coach potential members with corporate/business	in year 2 of 2		
Detroit MI	backgrounds for boards of nonprofit			
	organizations			
Council Of State	to continue educating and connecting	\$50,000		
Governments Ltd.	policymakers and developing policies and			
	recommendations for reducing nutrient pollution			
Lombard IL	in the Great Lakes and St. Lawrence River			
	systems.			
Environmental Health, Justice & Sust				
CHN Housing Partners	to conduct an opportunity analysis of a lead safe	\$30,000		
	home fund in Detroit including quantitative and			
Cleveland OH	qualitative analyses related to demand for lead			
	funding; determination of the cost/benefit of			
	funding available to landlords for lead-safe			
	interim controls; and determination of the			
	potential landscape of public and private funders			
	for a new lead safe fund for landlords in			
	Detroit/Wayne County.			
Michigan Environmental	to create, launch, and support a school bus anti-	\$80,000		
Council	idling campaign.	over 2 years		
Lansing MI				

Southeastern Michigan Health Association Detroit MI	to build a database that will inform strategies to reduce lead risks in the City of Detroit.	\$120,000
Southwest Detroit Environmental Vision Project Detroit MI	to reduce asthma triggers and cases in Southwest Detroit by engaging the businesses, institutions, and the residential community in planning and action to reduce air pollution and mitigate the impact of air pollution.	\$100,000 over 2 years
Wayne Metropolitan Community Action Agency Detroit MI	for the Detroit Residents First Fund, a collaborative funding initiative that will support Detroit residents in achieving their goals for environmentally healthy and culturally vibrant neighborhoods.	\$80,000 in year 3 of 3
<u>Anchor Arts Organizations</u> Arts League Of Michigan Inc <i>Detroit MI</i>	to solidify the Carr Center's expansion of programs and infrastructure.	\$250,000 in year 3 of 3
Detroit Symphony Orchestra Hall Inc Detroit MI	to build the endowment of the Detroit Symphony Orchestra, ensuring long-term financial and artistic viability	\$250,000 payment 3 of 3

Detroit Arts Support: year 2 of 2 for general operating support

826 Michigan	\$15,000
All The Worlds A Stage	\$10,000
Allied Media Projects Inc	\$25,000
ACCESS	\$15,000
Arts & Scraps	\$10,000
Arts League Of Michigan Inc	\$15,000
Birmingham Bloomfield Art Center	\$15,000
Carrie Morris Arts Production	\$10,000
College For Creative Studies	\$15,000
Community House Association	\$15,000
Cranbrook Educational Community	\$100,000
Culturesource	\$50,000
Detroit Artists Market	\$10,000
Detroit Chamber Winds & Strings	\$15,000
Detroit Childrens Choir Inc	\$10,000
Detroit Educational Television	\$100,000
Detroit Historical Society	\$25,000
The Detroit Institute Of Arts	\$100,000
Detroit Jazz Festival Foundation	\$25,000
Detroit Public Library Friends	\$10,000
Detroit Public Theatre	\$15,000
Detroit Symphony Orchestra	\$100,000
Detroit Zoological Society	\$100,000
Far Conservatory	\$15,000
Garage Cultural Inc	\$10,000
Heritage Works	\$10,000

Insideout Literary Arts Project	\$15,000	
Jewish Ensemble Theatre	\$15,000	
Living Arts	\$15,000	
Marygrove Conservancy	\$10,000	
Matrix Theatre Company Inc	\$10,000	
Michigan Opera Theatre	\$25,000	
Michigan Science Center	\$25,000	
Michigan State University	\$15,000	
Millan Theatre Company	\$10,000	
Mosaic Youth Theater	\$15,000	
Motown Historical Museum	\$15,000	
Museum of African American History	\$25,000	
Museum Of Contemporary Art Detroit	\$15,000	
Music Hall	\$25,000	
Pewabic Society Inc	\$25,000	
Planet Ant Theatre Inc	\$10,000	
Plowshares Theatre Company	\$10,000	
Power House Productions	\$10,000	
The Scarab Club	\$10,000	
Sidewalk Detroit	\$15,000	
Signal Return Inc	\$10,000	
Southwest Detroit Business Association	\$10,000 for COMPAS	
Sphinx Organization Inc	\$25,000	
Stratford Shakespearean Festival	\$100,000	
The Heidelberg Project	\$15,000	
The Edison Institute Inc	\$100,000	
Meadow Brook Theatre	\$25,000	
Wayne State University	\$15,000	
Wayne State University	\$15,000	
Wayne State University	\$25,000	
WEMU-FM	\$15,000	
YMCA Of Metropolitan Detroit	\$10,000 for Y-Arts	
YMCA Of Metropolitan Detroit	\$15,000 for the Birmingham Family YMCA	
Young Nation	\$10,000	
TOTAL		\$1,545,000
Special Opportunities		¢100.000
Community Foundation for	to support more green spaces	\$100,000
Southeast Michigan Detroit MI		
	for a multi year commitment to suggest the	\$500.000
Foundation for Detroit's Future	for a multi-year commitment to support the	\$500,000
Detroit MI	Detroit Grand Bargain as part of a coalition of funders	in year 8 of 20
Grand Totals	1010015	\$3,619,500
Granu i viais		ψυ,017,000